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To the Honorablebmmm of ff"ateritiiéﬁd Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof, 'j:x
e N
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) = = ‘3
Hughes Supply Management Services, Irg. - [{ _0 L, Name: Hughes Supply IP, Inc. :;‘":_ = A
» Internal E: "
Address: FrY e
I:I Individual(s) I:l Association 1403 Foulk Road. Suit {02 ey
, Street Address: ou oad, ouite ¥ o
D General Partnership I:] Limited Partnership ' r.ess T
Corporation-State City:_Wilmington State:_DE zjp: 1980321 "/
b -
D Other [[] Individual(s) citizenship e
[:I Association e
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | |[Yes|v [N T ey
) Ying party(ies) ed? []ves[INo D General Partnership L T «»‘3
. hcad ) i)
3. Nature of conveyance: [:I Limited Partnership = e
: g
Assignment D Merger . Corporation-State Delaware e T X
|___| Security Agreement D Change of Name [] other P
D Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domegtrc S
representative designation is attached: Yes D Ng - vy
Execution Date: January 22,2002 (Designations must be a separate document fi assignmg s ) . I
: Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? ﬁ Yes [v] )
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): s ui *%
. see attach '
A. Trademark Application No.(s) ched B. Trademark Registration No.(s) see attached
Schedule "A" Schedule "A"
Additional number(s) attached Yes D No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ....................cooen
Name: Robert L. Wolter, Esquire
990.00
Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR3.41).......ooevueenn. g wvovLe
Beusse Brownlee Bowdoin & Wolter, P.A. Enclosed
D Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 390 N- Orange Avenue, Ste. 2500 8. Deposit account number:
City: _(_DII_a_ECEE____ State:_FL Zip:32801

PO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Signature.

{4 ¢ DBYFNE 00000141 2456912

0 Fﬂzégg 40,00 0P
04 FC248F Robert L. Wolter, Esquire 220+ 00 OF
Name of Person Signing / i Sig‘ﬁature /

Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: E

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
. Washington, D.C. 20231

January 23, 2002
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SCHEDULE A

FEDERAL TRADEMARKS and SERVICE MARKS

NAME
A

AMERICAN INDUSTRIAL PRE-CAST

PRODUCTS, INC.
BATHSTYLE
BATHSTYLE & DESIGN
CERAMFLEX
CHAD SUPPLY
ELASCO
ELASCO and Design
ELEGANTE
GRIPPER
H and Design
HSI FUSION SERVICES
HUGHES
HUGHES
HUGHES SUPPLY
HUGHES SUPPLY BUILDING

MATERIALS & TOOLS
LIGHTSTYLE
MEREX
MINALOY
MINE TUFF
MULTALLOY
OH-SO-SOFT
PRO LINE
PRO LINE
REPAIRCO

STATUS
REGISTERED

REGISTERED
REGISTERED
REGISTERED
REGISTERED
PENDING
REGISTERED
REGISTERED
PENDING
REGISTERED
RENEWED
REGISTERED
REGISTERED
REGISTERED
REGISTERED

PENDING
REGISTERED
REGISTERED
RENEWED
REGISTERED
REGISTERED
PENDING
REGISTERED
REGISTERED
REGISTERED

REG./APPL. NO.
2,456,912

2,454,829
1,531,455
1,541,006
1.411,310
2,279,404
1,818,239
1,843,279
76/074,522
1,858,276
1,078,126
2,285,074
2,288,983
2,064,591
2,068,635

76/752,286
1,530,327
2,411,778
1,033,014
1,381,417
2,099,246
75/907,894
2,108,155
2,116,484
2,069,873
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RG CONNECTOR REGISTERED 1,529,697
SOUTHWEST CARBON & ALLOY REGISTERED 2,320,506
SOUTHWEST STAINLESS REGISTERED 2,095,142
SUNBELT SOUTHWEST ABANDONED 75/586,684
SS AND DESIGN REGISTERED 2,158,303
STICKMAN W/HAT FALLING (DESIGN) REGISTERED 1,898,918
STICKMAN W/HAT HOLDING PIPE REGISTERED 1,898,919
STICKMAN W/HAT ON SLIDE (DESIGN) REGISTERED 1,898,917
SUPER SLICK REGISTERED 1,972,185
SUPERPIPE REGISTERED 1,907,343
SUPPLY ON DEMAND REGISTERED 2,386,622
THE NEXT STEP PENDING 76/239,924
THE SOURCE REGISTERED 2,360,623
THE TERMINATOR PENDING 76/070,681

STATE TRADEMARKS and SERVICE MARKS
NAME STATUS STATE REG./APPL. NO.
DIXIE FORM & BLDG. SPEC. &

DESIGN REGISTERED SC SC doesn’t issue numbers
DIXIE FORMING & BLDG. SPEC.  REGISTERED SC SC doesn’t issue numbers
DIXIE FORMING AND BLDG. ETC. REGISTERED NC T-14115
DIXIE FORMING AND BLDG., ETC. REGISTERED NC T-14116
HOUSTON PRODUCTS & MACHINE REGISTERED X 56278
LIGHTSTYLE REGISTERED FL T09582
MULTALLOY REGISTERED TX 55915
SOUTHWEST CARBON & ALLOY REGISTERED X 56271
SOUTHWEST STAINLESS REGISTERED X 56272
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FOREIGN TRADEMARKS and SERVICE MARKS
NAME STATUS
REGESTERED CHILE

HUGHES SUPPLY
HUGHES SUPPLY (Class 1)
HUGHES SUPPLY (Class 21)
HUGHES SUPPLY (Class 19)
HUGHES SUPPLY (Class 17)
HUGHES SUPPLY (Class 11)
HUGHES SUPPLY (Class 9)
HUGHES SUPPLY (Class 8)
HUGHES SUPPLY (Class 21)

PENDING
PENDNG
PENDNG
PENDNG
PENDNG
PENDNG
PENDNG
PENDNG

COUNTRY

PAKISTAN
PAKISTAN
PAKISTAN
PAKISTAN
PAKISTAN
PAKISTAN
PAKISTAN
PAKISTAN

REG./APPL. NO.
513557
147894
147910
147908
147906
147904
147902
147900
147910
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ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC
TRADEMARKS AND TRADE NAMES

WHEREAS, HUGHES SUPPLY MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.
(“Assignor™), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 20 North
Orange Avenue, Suite 200, Orlando, Florida 32801, is the owner of the entire right, title
and interest in and to certain United States and foreign trademarks, trade names, service
marks, trademark and service mark registrations, trademark and service mark applications
described on the attached Schedule A (the “Trademarks and Trade Names™); and

WHEREAS, HUGHES SUPPLY IP, INC. (“Assignee”), a Delaware corporation
having as its principal place of business 1403 Foulk Road, Suite 102, Wilmington,
Delaware 19803, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the
Trademarks and Trade Names:;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers absolutely unto
Assignee nunc pro tunc as of May 21, 2001 the entire right, title and interest in and to the
Trademarks and Trade Names, therefore and thereupon, together with any and all
divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof, the right to sue and recover for
past, present and future infringement regard the Trademarks and Trade Names, all
goodwill and the business of Assignor to which the Trademarks and Trade Names
pertain, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks and
Trade Names and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held
and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and
assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment not been
made.
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IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed
by its duly authorized officers.

Dated: January _ , 2002

HUGHES,;S XI’IANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. (ASSIGNOR)

Title: P_Ce Y ldé

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF ORANGE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this %__ day of January,
2002, by Tom Morgan, President of Hughes Supply Management Services, Inc., a
Delaware corporation, on behalf of the corporation. He has produced .
as identification/or is@ersonally known to me™~

e A

Slgnature &) ,
/ IJSC,O(,)

o m, Barbara K Winslow

* *My Commission CC801113 6 A R,{b

~' Expires February 14, 2003
Prmted Name

Notary Public — State of Florida
My Commission Expires: / /j’/a 3

HUGHES SUPPLY IP, INC. (ASSIGNEE)

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF ORANGE Ag\

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2K r\/daty of January,
2002, by Benjamin P. Butterfield, Assistant Secretary of Hughes Supply IP, Inc., a

Delaware corporati corporation. He produced
as identiﬁcano@ersonally known to me:

7««-°F £y LAURIE BERGSTRESSER ! AL A Elgn L(‘

(<fiorar\E\ My Comm Exp. 12/14/2002
» Puauc » - oc 784101 Printed Name
Known [ ] Other 1.0,

Notary Public — State of Florida
My Commission Expires: | ?JI‘( lq 2
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