

Form PTO-1594 OFFICE OF FUEL RECORDATION   (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (2005/11/2002)	102037582 S.J. atent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	<b>* * * *</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof,
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Hughes Supply Management Services, I. S	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Hughes Supply IP, Inc.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 1403 Foulk Road, Suite 102  City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19803  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Delaware  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No.
Execution Date: January 22, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Schedule "A"  Additional number(s) attached	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) see attached  Schedule "A"  ached  Yes  No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name:Robert L. Wolter, Esquire  Internal Address:  Beusse Brownlee Bowdoin & Wolter, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 390 N. Orange Avenue, Ste. 2500	8. Deposit account number:
City: Orlando State: FL Zip: 32801	THE OPIOS
9. Signature.	I MIS SPACE
02 DBYRNE 00000141 2456912  40.00 DP  Robert L. Wolter, Esquire 950.00 DP  Name of Person Signing Sig	January 23, 2002 Shature 6
Total number of pages including cover Mail documents to be recorded with r	r sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

### **SCHEDULE A**

### FEDERAL TRADEMARKS and SERVICE MARKS

NAME	<b>STATUS</b>	REG./APPL. NO.
A	REGISTERED	2,456,912
AMERICAN INDUSTRIAL PRE-CAST		
PRODUCTS, INC.	REGISTERED	2,454,829
BATHSTYLE	REGISTERED	1,531,455
BATHSTYLE & DESIGN	REGISTERED	1,541,006
CERAMFLEX	REGISTERED	1,411,310
CHAD SUPPLY	PENDING	2,279,404
ELASCO	REGISTERED	1,818,239
ELASCO and Design	REGISTERED	1,843,279
ELEGANTE	PENDING	76/074,522
GRIPPER	REGISTERED	1,858,276
H and Design	RENEWED	1,078,126
HSI FUSION SERVICES	REGISTERED	2,285,074
HUGHES	REGISTERED	2,288,983
HUGHES	REGISTERED	2,064,591
HUGHES SUPPLY	REGISTERED	2,068,635
HUGHES SUPPLY BUILDING		
MATERIALS & TOOLS	PENDING	76/752,286
LIGHTSTYLE	REGISTERED	1,530,327
MEREX	REGISTERED	2,411,778
MINALOY	RENEWED	1,033,014
MINE TUFF	REGISTERED	1,381,417
MULTALLOY	REGISTERED	2,099,246
OH-SO-SOFT	PENDING	75/907,894
PRO LINE	REGISTERED	2,108,155
PRO LINE	REGISTERED	2,116,484
REPAIRCO	REGISTERED	2,069,873

RG CONNECTOR	REGISTERED	1,529,697
SOUTHWEST CARBON & ALLOY	REGISTERED	2,320,506
SOUTHWEST STAINLESS	REGISTERED	2,095,142
SUNBELT SOUTHWEST	ABANDONED	75/586,684
SS AND DESIGN	REGISTERED	2,158,303
STICKMAN W/HAT FALLING (DESIGN)	REGISTERED	1,898,918
STICKMAN W/HAT HOLDING PIPE	REGISTERED	1,898,919
STICKMAN W/HAT ON SLIDE (DESIGN)	REGISTERED	1,898,917
SUPER SLICK	REGISTERED	1,972,185
SUPERPIPE	REGISTERED	1,907,345
SUPPLY ON DEMAND	REGISTERED	2,386,622
THE NEXT STEP	PENDING	76/239,924
THE SOURCE	REGISTERED	2,360,623
THE TERMINATOR	PENDING	76/070,681

### STATE TRADEMARKS and SERVICE MARKS

NAME	<b>STATUS</b>	<b>STATE</b>	REG./APPL. NO.
DIXIE FORM & BLDG. SPEC. &			
DESIGN	REGISTERED	SC	SC doesn't issue numbers
DIXIE FORMING & BLDG. SPEC.	REGISTERED	SC	SC doesn't issue numbers
DIXIE FORMING AND BLDG. ETC.	REGISTERED	NC	T-14115
DIXIE FORMING AND BLDG., ETC.	REGISTERED	NC	T-14116
HOUSTON PRODUCTS & MACHINE	REGISTERED	TX	56278
LIGHTSTYLE	REGISTERED	FL	T09582
MULTALLOY	REGISTERED	TX	55915
SOUTHWEST CARBON & ALLOY	REGISTERED	TX	56271
SOUTHWEST STAINLESS	REGISTERED	TX	56272

## FOREIGN TRADEMARKS and SERVICE MARKS

<u>NAME</u>	<u>STATUS</u>	<b>COUNTRY</b>	REG./APPL. NO.
HUGHES SUPPLY	REGESTEREI	) CHILE	513557
HUGHES SUPPLY (Class 1)	PENDING	PAKISTAN	147894
HUGHES SUPPLY (Class 21	) PENDNG	PAKISTAN	147910
HUGHES SUPPLY (Class 19	) PENDNG	PAKISTAN	147908
HUGHES SUPPLY (Class 17	) PENDNG	PAKISTAN	147906
HUGHES SUPPLY (Class 11	) PENDNG	PAKISTAN	147904
HUGHES SUPPLY (Class 9)	PENDNG	PAKISTAN	147902
HUGHES SUPPLY (Class 8)	PENDNG	PAKISTAN	147900
HUGHES SUPPLY (Class 21	) PENDNG	PAKISTAN	147910

# ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARKS AND TRADE NAMES

WHEREAS, HUGHES SUPPLY MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 20 North Orange Avenue, Suite 200, Orlando, Florida 32801, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain United States and foreign trademarks, trade names, service marks, trademark and service mark registrations, trademark and service mark applications described on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks and Trade Names"); and

WHEREAS, HUGHES SUPPLY IP, INC. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having as its principal place of business 1403 Foulk Road, Suite 102, Wilmington, Delaware 19803, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Trade Names;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers absolutely unto Assignee *nunc pro tunc* as of May 21, 2001 the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Trade Names, therefore and thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof, the right to sue and recover for past, present and future infringement regard the Trademarks and Trade Names, all goodwill and the business of Assignor to which the Trademarks and Trade Names pertain, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks and Trade Names and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

by its duly authorized officers.
Dated: January, 2002
HUGHES, SUPPEY, MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. (ASSIGNOR)  By: President  Title: President
STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF ORANGE
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 22 day of January, 2002, by Tom Morgan, President of Hughes Supply Management Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, on behalf of the corporation. He has produced as identification/or is personally known to me.  Barbara K Winslow  Signature  ARBARA Winslow  Expires February 14, 2003  Printed Name
Notary Public – State of Florida My Commission Expires: 2/14/03
HUGHES SUPPLY IP, INC. (ASSIGNEE)
By: Smaning Staff
Title: Secutary
STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF ORANGE
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of January, 2002, by Benjamin P. Butterfield, Assistant Secretary of Hughes Supply IP, Inc., a Delaware corporation, on behalf of the corporation. He has produced as identification or is personally known to me.
Signature  LAURIE BERGSTRESSER  My Comm Exp. 12/14/2002  No. CC 784101  Personally Known [10ther I.D.  Notary Public — State of Florida  My Commission Expires: 12/14/02

**RECORDED: 03/11/2002**